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Latitude
Longitude

one

Loc Time Corr

War Time Corr

Sex

Date of Birth

Day

Time of Birth
Ishta

City

Country

: 28:39:00 North
: 77:13:00 East
: 82:30:00 East
: -00:21:08 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

Local Mean Time __:

Equation of Time
:01:22:17 Hour
: 06:12:17 Hour
:18:11:16 Hour
: 11:59:00 Hour

Siderial Time
Sunrise
Sunset
Day Duration
Sun Pos. (Ayan)

Sun Pos. (Gola)
: Sharad
: 11:51:51 Virgo

Season

Sun Degree

Ascendent Degree _:

00:53:52 Hour
00:09:07 Hour

Dakshinayan
Dakshin

06:37:35 Cancer

: Female

. 28-29/09/1962
. Fri-Saturday

: 01:15:00 Hour
: 47:36:47 Ghati
. Delhi

: India

Avakahada Chakra
Ascendent-Lord
Rasi-Lord
Naksh.-Charan____:
Nakshatra Lord :
Yoga
Karan

Gana
Yoni
Nadi
Varan

Vashya
Varga
Yunja

Hansak
Name Alphabet .
Paya(Rasi-Nak)

SunSign(West)

Cancer - Moon

: Virgo - Mercury

Hasta - 1
Moon

: Brahma

. Kinstughna
: Deva

: Mahish

. Adya

: Vaishya

: Manav

: Mooshak

: Madhya

: Bhoomi

Poo-Pooja
Copper - Silver
Libra
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions

Pl R C Rasi Degree Speed Nak Pad No. RL NL  Sub Dignity
AsC Can 06:37:35 307:10:27 Pushya 1 8 Mon Sat Mer -

Sun Vir 11:51:51 00:58:56 Hasta 1 13 Mer Mon Mar NuSign
Mon Vir 11:54:24 11:50:35 Haosta 1 13 Mer Mon Rah FrSign
Mar Gem 29:24:54 00:34:07 Punrvsu 3 7 Mer Jup Sun EnSign
Mer R C Vir 27:06:48 00:34:20 Chitra 2 14 Mer Mar Jup OwnSign
Jup R Aqu 11:00:37 00:05:42 Satbisha 2 24 Sat  Rah Sat  NuSign
Ven Lib  24:47:39 00:41:12 Visakha 2 16 Ven Jup Mer OwnSign
Sat R Cap 11:31:36 00:01:05 Sravna 1 22 Sat Mon Mar OwnSign
Rah R Can 14:02:40 00:10:39 Pushya 4 8 Mon Sat Rah EnSign
Ket R Cop 14:02:40 00:10:39 Sravna 2 22 Sat Mon Jup EnSign
Ura leo 09:41:31 00:03:19 Magha 3 10 Sun Ket Sat -

Nep Lio 18:31:59 00:01:53 Svati 4 15 Ven Rah Mon ---

Plu leo 17:24:42 00:01:56 P Phal 2 11 Sun Ven Mar -

Mid Heaven Pis 28:54:36 -- Revati - 27 Jup Mer Sat -

R-Retrograde S$-Stationary

C- Combust D-Deep Combust
Rahu : True

Lahiri Ayanamsa : 23:19:57

Lagna Chdm' . Moon Chart
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Vimshottari Dasha

Balance of Dasa : Moon 8 Years 6 Months 25 Days

Mon 10 Years

Mar 7 Years

Rah 18 Years

Jup 16 Years

Sat 19 Years

29/09/1962
25/04/1971

25/04/1971
24/04/1978

24/04/1978
24/04/1996

24/04/1996
24/04/2012

24/04/2012
25/04/2031

00/00/0000

29/09/1962
Rah 25/03/1964
Jup 25/07/1965
Sat  23/02/1967
Mer 24/07/1968
Ket 22/02/1969
Ven 24/10/1970
Sun 25/04/1971

Mer 17 Years

Mar 21/09/1971
Rah 08/10/1972
Jup 14/09/1973
Sat  24/10/1974
Mer 21/10/1975
Ket 18/03/1976
Ven 19/05/1977
Sun 23/09/1977
Mon 24/04/1978

Ket 7 Years

Rah 05/01/1981
Jup 31/05/1983
Saf  06/04/1986
Mer 24/10/1988
Ket 11/11/1989
Ven 11/11/1992
Sun 06/10/1993
Mon 06/04/1995
Mar 24/04/1996

Ven 20 Years

Jup 12/06/1998
Sat  23/12/2000
Mer 31/03/2003
Ket 06/03/2004
Ven 05/11/2006
Sun 24/08/2007
Mon 23/12/2008
Mar 29/11/2009
Rah 24/04/2012

Sun 6 Years

Sat  28/04/2015
Mer 05/01/2018
Ket 14/02/2019
Ven 15/04/2022
Sun 28/03/2023
Mon 27/10/2024
Mar 05/12/2025
Rah 11/10/2028
Jup 25/04/2031

Mon 10 Years

25/04/2031
24/04/2048

24/04/2048
25/04/2055

25/04/2055
25/04/2075

25/04/2075
24/04/2081

24/04/2081
00/00/0000

Mer 20/09/2033
Ket 18/09/2034
Ven 18/07/2037
Sun 25/05/2038
Mon 24/10/2039
Mar 21/10/2040
Rah 10/05/2043
Jup 15/08/2045
Sat  24/04/2048

Ket 20/09/2048
Ven 20/11/2049
Sun 28/03/2050
Mon 27/10/2050
Mar 25/03/2051
Rah 12/04/2052
Jup 19/03/2053
Sat  28/04/2054
Mer 25/04/2055

Ven 24/08/2058
Sun 24/08/2059
Mon 24/04/2061
Mar 24/06/2062
Rah 24/06/2065
Jup 23/02/2068
Sat  25/04/2071
Mer 23/02/2074
Ket 25/04/2075

Sun 12/08/2075
Mon 11/02/2076
Mar 18/06/2076
Rah 13/05/2077
Jup 01/03/2078
Sat  11/02/2079
Mer 18/12/2079
Ket 24/04/2080
Ven 24/04/2081

Mon 23/02/2082
Mar 24/09/2082
Rah 29/09/2082
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per
bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasais Mon 8 Y 6 M 25 D.
% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for

Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.
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Personality Analysis

At the time of your birth, Cancer Ascendant ( Lagna ) was rising with Leo
Navamsa and Cancer Dreskana in the first Pad of Pushya, denoting you will lead a
good life, enjoying reasonably good health, a harmonious family atmosphere,
being literate and commanding respect in society. You will have smooth sailing.
Even better luck will come your way from the age of 36.

Having the ability fo control your desires, you are usually well liked, as you
are fruthful and render help to others. You will read and learn about religion and
philosophy, and will be devoted 1o God. You will undertake visits 1o holy places and
render charitable services. This you will do in spite of your ambition of amassing
wealth so as to provide all comforts to the memlbers of your family.

You will be tall, with a broad forehead and prominent eyes. You have the
tendency to put on weight and as age advances you may start developing a
double chin.

You have the ability 1o adjust according to the situation and properly
understand the mind of the people. But you are very impatient, as a result of which
you will lose your temper quickly which, however, won't last long, as you cool down
equally fast.

In making money, you adopt the method of eaming small sums from
different sources, instead of setting your sight on a big amount from one source.
This ensures a regular inflow to your kitty.

As regards your romantic life, it will be rather monotonous in the sense you
will be emotionally totally aftached to your spouse. You prefer marrying a homely
type and go on raising children. But you had better keep clear of routine domestic
matters and criticising your life's partner. The ideal match for a Cancerian is from
one born under the Pisces or Scorpio signs.

The professions that suit you are a naval career or dealing in ships, import-
export, canals or agriculture.

In your youth, your health may not be up to the mark, but it will improve as
age advances. Getting nervous and worrying all the time should be avoided by
having adequate relaxation and keeping the eating habifs under control. Avoid
alcohol. You will have to be on guard against rheumatism, gastric ulcers and
defects in the respiratory system.
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The colours that suit you are yellow, red, cream and white, Bear in mind
that green and blue don't agree with you.

Numbers 4 and 6 vibrate in your favour, but 3 and 5 are not to your
advantage.

The lucky days for you are Monday, Tuesday and Thursday, Sunday is
average. The other three days are not too favourable as they will prove expensive.
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